•	 Less rack space and power than
equivalent competing systems
•	 Intelligent power and fan control
•	 Scales to over 14 terabits of cloud traffic
per second
•	 Supports up to 576 x 25G or 10G ports,
288 x 50G ports, 144 x 100G or 40G ports,
48 x 200G, or 24 x 400G Ethernet ports

© 2026 VIAVI Solutions Inc. Product specifications and descriptions in this document are subject to
change without notice. Patented as described at viavisolutions.com/patents
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
SPT-N12U-110 N12U chassis and controller with 110V AC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220 N12U chassis and controller with 220V AC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220-LC N12U-LC chassis and controller with 220V AC power supplies
TRD-SPT-N12U-220 Trade in a SPT-11U or SPT-9000A or SPT-N11U chassis for
SPT-N12U-220 chassis
TRD-SPT-N12U-110 Trade in a SPT-11U or SPT-9000A or SPT-N11U chassis for
SPT-N12U-110 chassis
Accessories